ก่อนจัดปีรัะเภีที่ใหม่ี จัดปีรัะเภีที่ใหม่ี หลังจัดปีรัะเภีที่ใหม่ี

(พันบ�ที่)

งบแสำดงฐ�นะก�รัเง้น ณ วัันท่ี่� 31 ม่ีน�คมี 2563

สินทรัพัย์ภาษีเงินได้รอการตัดบัญชี 78,225 (78,225) -

หน้ีสินภาษีเงินได้รอการตัดบัญชี (146,686) 78,225 (68,461)

กำาไรสะสมยังไม่ได้จัดสรร *21,750,622 23,009 21,773,631

องค์ประกอบอ่ืนของส่วนของผู้ถือหุ้น (891,583) (23,009) (914,592)

งบกำ�ไรัข้�ดทุี่นสำำ�หรัับปีีส้ำ�นสุำดวัันท่ี่� 31 ม่ีน�คมี 2563

รายได้ดอกเบ้ีย - 62,674 62,674

รายได้อ่ืน 69,421 (62,674) 6,747

ต้นทุนขาย 7,297,366 (7,515) 7,289,851

ค่าใช้จ่ายในการบริหาร 225,807 7,515 233,322

* ปรับปรุงใหม่เน่ืองจากการปรับปรุงมูลค่าการลงทุนใน บริษัท ไทย โพัลีฟอสเฟตและเคมีภัณฑ์์ จำากัด

ANNUAL REPORT 2021 231

28.  Reclassification of accounts
Certain accounts in the statement of financial position as at 31 March 2020, which are included in the financial
statements for the year ended 31 March 2021 for comparative purposes, have been reclassified to conform to
the presentation in the 2021 financial statements. The significant reclassification as follows:

Financial statements in which the equity method is applied

Before
reclassification Reclassification

After
reclassification

(in thousand Baht)

Statement of financial position
  as at 31 March 2020

Deferred tax assets 78,225 (78,225) -

Deferred tax liabilities (146,686) 78,225  (68,461)

Unappropriated retained earnings *21,750,622 23,009 21,773,631

Other components of equity (891,583) (23,009) (914,592)

Statement of income for the year
  ended 31 March 2020

Interest income - 62,674 62,674

Other income 69,421 (62,674) 6,747

Cost of sales of goods 7,297,366 (7,515) 7,289,851

Administrative expenses 225,807 7,515 233,322

 * Restated due to adjustment of investment in Thai Polyphosphate & Chemicals Company Limited.

รายงานประจำาปี 2564232

งบก�รัเง้นเฉพ�ะก้จก�รั

ก่อนจัดปีรัะเภีที่ใหม่ี จัดปีรัะเภีที่ใหม่ี หลังจัดปีรัะเภีที่ใหม่ี

(พันบ�ที่)

งบแสำดงฐ�นะก�รัเง้น ณ วัันท่ี่� 31 ม่ีน�คมี 2563

สินทรัพัย์ภาษีเงินได้รอการตัดบัญชี 78,225 (78,225) -

หน้ีสินภาษีเงินได้รอการตัดบัญชี (146,686) 78,225 (68,461)

กำาไรสะสมยังไม่ได้จัดสรร 11,787,682 5,226 11,792,908

องค์ประกอบอ่ืนของส่วนของผู้ถือหุ้น 468,347 (5,226) 463,121

งบกำ�ไรัข้�ดทุี่นสำำ�หรัับปีีส้ำ�นสุำดวัันท่ี่� 31 ม่ีน�คมี 2563

รายได้ดอกเบ้ีย - 62,674 62,674

รายได้อ่ืน 69,421 (62,674) 6,747

ต้นทุนขาย 7,297,366 (7,515) 7,289,851

ค่าใช้จ่ายในการบริหาร 225,807 7,515 233,322

การจัดประเภทรายการใหม่น้ีเน่ืองจากผู้บริหารเห็นว่ามีความเหมาะสมกับธุรกิจมากกว่า

ANNUAL REPORT 2021 233

Separate financial statements

Before
reclassification Reclassification

After
reclassification

(in thousand Baht)

Statement of financial position
  as at 31 March 2020

Deferred tax assets 78,225 (78,225) -

Deferred tax liabilities (146,686) 78,225  (68,461)

Unappropriated retained earnings 11,787,682 5,226   11,792,908

Other components of equity 468,347 (5,226)   463,121

Statement of income for the year ended
  31 March 2020

Interest income - 62,674 62,674

Other income 69,421 (62,674) 6,747

Cost of sales of goods 7,297,366 (7,515) 7,289,851

Administrative expenses 225,807 7,515 233,322

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is more
appropriate to the Company’s business.

รายงานประจำาปี 2564234

รายชื่อผู้ถือหุ้นรายใหญ่

1.  รายชื่อผู้ถือหุ้นรายใหญ่ 10 รายแรก
 (ที่มา : ทะเบียนรายชื่อผู้ถือหุ้น ณ วันที่ 31 มีนาคม 2564)

รั�ยชุ่�อผู้ถ่อหุ้น สัำญชุ�ต้่ ปีรัะเภีที่ธุีรัก้จ จำ�นวันหุ้น ร้ัอยละ

1. บริษัท อาเซยู จำากัด หมู่เกาะบริติชเวอร์จิน ธุรกิจเพ่ืัอการลงทุน 33,582,850 16.658

2. CGS-CIMB Securities (Singapore)
Pte.,Ltd.

สิงคโปร์ บริษัทหลักทรัพัย์ 23,002,820 11.410

3. บริษัท โวลล์ตัน คอมปานี จำากัด หมู่เกาะบริติชเวอร์จิน ธุรกิจเพ่ืัอการลงทุน 22,165,700 10.995